XI Accountancy
D.K.Goel
2024 Edition

Rectification of Errors
Practical Questions - 30

AccountsAptitude.com

Date

Particulars

LF

Debit Amount
R

Credit Amount

R)

Purchases Return/Return Outwards A/c

To Suspense A/c
(Purchase Return Book X710 total wrongly posted
twice earlier now rectified)

Dr.

Advertisement Expenses A/c

To Purchases A/c
(Goods distributed as free samples omitted to be
recorded in the books earlier now rectified)

Dr.

Machinery A/c
Sundry Creditors A/c

To Purchases A/c
(Purchase of Machinery for 25,600 on credit
wrongly recorded in Purchase Book as 36,500
earlier now rectified)

Dr.
Dr.

Sales A/c

To Ram Lal
(Cash Sales to Ram Lal wrongly recorded in Cash
Book as well as in Sales Book earlier now rectified)

710

800

5,600
900

1,200

710

800

6,500

1,200

Page | 10of3




XI Accountancy
D.K.Goel
2024 Edition

Rectification of Errors
Practical Questions - 30

AccountsAptitude.com

Date

Particulars

LF

Debit Amount
(K9]

Credit Amount

R

S Trading A/c
To Inventory A/c
(Closing Stock wrongly overvalued by 1,500
earlier now rectified)

Dr.

6 Sales Return/Return Inwards A/c
To Suspense A/c
(Error in totalling Sales Return Book rectified)

7 Insurance Premium A/c
Interest A/c
To Bank A/c
(Insurance Premium and interest charged on
overdraft omitted to be recorded in the books now
recorded)

Dr.
Dr.

8 Drawings A/c
To Suspense A/c
(Drawings omitted to be posted to the Drawings
account earlier now recorded)

Dr.

1,500

1,580

700
320

200

1,500

1,580

1,020

200

Page | 20of 3




XI Accountancy
D.K.Goel
2024 Edition

Rectification of Errors
Practical Questions - 30

AccountsAptitude.com

Suspense A/c

Date Particulars LF Debit Date Particulars LF Credit
Amount Amount
To Balance b/d 2,800 By Purchases 710
Return/Return Outwards
A/c
By Sales Return/Return 1,580
Outwards A/c
By Drawings A/c 200
By Balance c/d 310
Total 2,800 Total 2,800

Page | 30of3



