

Date		Particulars		LF	Debit Amount (₹)	Credit Amount
	1	Purchases Return/Return Outwards A/c To Suspense A/c (Purchase Return Book ₹710 total wrongly posted twice earlier now rectified)	Dr.		710	710
	2	Advertisement Expenses A/c To Purchases A/c (Goods distributed as free samples omitted to be recorded in the books earlier now rectified)	Dr.		800	800
	3	Machinery A/c Sundry Creditors A/c To Purchases A/c (Purchase of Machinery for ₹5,600 on credit wrongly recorded in Purchase Book as ₹6,500 earlier now rectified)	Dr. Dr.		5,600 900	6,500
	4	Sales A/c To Ram Lal (Cash Sales to Ram Lal wrongly recorded in Cash Book as well as in Sales Book earlier now rectified)	Dr.	×	1,200	1,200



Date	Particulars				Debit Amount	Credit Amount	
					(₹)	(₹)	
	5	Trading A/c To Inventory A/c (Closing Stock wrongly overvalued by ₹1,500 earlier now rectified)	r.		1,500	1,500	
	6	Sales Return/Return Inwards A/c To Suspense A/c (Error in totalling Sales Return Book rectified)	r.		1,580	1,580	
	7	Insurance Premium A/c Interest A/c To Bank A/c (Insurance Premium and interest charged on overdraft omitted to be recorded in the books now recorded)	-		700 320	1,020	
	8	Drawings A/c To Suspense A/c (Drawings omitted to be posted to the Drawings account earlier now recorded)	r.	۷.	200	200	



Suspense A/c

Date	Particulars	LF	Debit Amount	Date	Particulars		Credit Amount
	To Balance b/d		2,800		By Purchases		710
		Г			Return/Return Outwards		
			1		A/c		
					By Sales Return/Return		1,580
			100		Outwards A/c		
					By Drawings A/c		200
				- L	By Balance c/d		310
	Total		2,800	T	Total		2,800

